

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).27868-27870/2008

BABY THOMAS &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/11/2009

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yunus Malik,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Aruna Mathur,Adv.

M/S Arputham,Aruna &amp; Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents.  
Respondent No.1 has not filed counter affidavit. M/S  
Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Adv. proposed to appear for respondent  
Nos. 2,5 to 7 has not filed Vakalatnama and counter  
affidavit so far. They may file Vakalatnama and counter  
affidavit within four weeks.

Thereafter, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court,  
as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar